



## EMOCONTROL – PRESSURE DRESSING WITH PAD

Cod: BEN239

**Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017**



---

Italiano

### **Descrizione**

Tampobenda per emorragie: benda elastica con tampone compressivo centrale ad alto assorbimento, pensata per esercitare pressione diretta sul punto di sanguinamento e stabilizzare la medicazione. Indicata per primo soccorso e gestione di sanguinamenti moderati/importanti.

### **Dimensioni**

Tampone compressivo: 120 × 55 mm. Confezione: 1 unità.

### **Istruzioni d'uso**

Applicare direttamente sulla ferita con il tampone centrato sulla fonte di sanguinamento. Avvolgere la benda mantenendo una trazione progressiva per creare pressione; fissare con mezzi idonei. Se il sangue attraversa il tampone, non rimuoverlo: aggiungere ulteriore garza sopra e aumentare la pressione.



Monitorare la circolazione a valle (colorito, sensibilità, temperatura).

#### English

|                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Description</b>          | Hemorrhage control pressure dressing: elastic bandage with central highly absorbent pad, designed to apply direct pressure to the bleeding site and stabilize the dressing. Suitable for first aid and management of moderate/severe bleeding.                                                                  |
| <b>Dimensions</b>           | Pressure pad: 120 × 55 mm. Pack: 1 unit.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>Instructions for use</b> | Place the pad directly over the bleeding source. Wrap the elastic bandage applying progressive tension to create pressure; secure with suitable means. If blood soaks through, do not remove the pad: add more gauze on top and increase pressure. Monitor distal circulation (colour, sensation, temperature). |

#### Français

|                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Description</b>   | Pansement compressif hémostatique : bande élastique avec tampon central très absorbant, conçue pour exercer une pression directe sur le site hémorragique et stabiliser le pansement. Indiquée pour le premier secours et la prise en charge des saignements modérés/abondants.                                                                                   |
| <b>Dimensions</b>    | Tampon compressif : 120 × 55 mm. Conditionnement : 1 unité.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>Mode d'emploi</b> | Positionner le tampon directement sur la source du saignement. Enrouler la bande en appliquant une tension progressive pour créer la pression ; fixer par des moyens appropriés. Si le sang transperce, ne pas retirer le tampon : ajouter de la gaze par-dessus et augmenter la pression. Surveiller la circulation distale (couleur, sensibilité, température). |



Deutsch

|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Beschreibung</b>       | Druckverband zur Blutstillung: elastische Binde mit hochsaugfähigem, zentralem Kompressenpolster, zum direkten Druck auf die Blutungsstelle und zur Stabilisierung des Verbandes. Geeignet für Erste Hilfe und die Versorgung mittelstarker/starker Blutungen.                                                                  |
| <b>Abmessungen</b>        | Druckpolster: 120 × 55 mm. Packung: 1 Stück.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Gebrauchsanweisung</b> | Polster direkt über der Blutungsquelle platzieren. Elastische Binde mit zunehmender Spannung anlegen, um Druck aufzubauen; mit geeigneten Mitteln fixieren. Dringt Blut durch, das Polster nicht entfernen: zusätzliche Gaze auflegen und den Druck erhöhen. Distale Durchblutung überwachen (Farbe, Sensibilität, Temperatur). |

Español

|                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Descripción</b>          | Vendaje compresivo para control de hemorragias: venda elástica con almohadilla central de alta absorción, diseñada para aplicar presión directa sobre el punto de sangrado y estabilizar el apósito. Indicada para primeros auxilios y control de hemorragias moderadas/intensas.                                                         |
| <b>Dimensiones</b>          | Almohadilla compresiva: 120 × 55 mm. Envase: 1 unidad.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>Instrucciones de uso</b> | Colocar la almohadilla directamente sobre el punto de sangrado. Envolver la venda elástica aplicando tensión progresiva para crear presión; fijar con medios adecuados. Si la sangre traspasa, no retirar la almohadilla: añadir más gasa encima y aumentar la presión. Vigilar la circulación distal (color, sensibilidad, temperatura). |

PVS SpA – Cassina de Pecchi IT - Rev. 06/11/2025